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ZONING/CODE INFORMATION

RESERVED
PARKING

MIN 12"x18" METAL SIGN
/_ PAINTED BLUE ON WHITE.
MOUNT SIGN ON BUILDING
WALL OR ON A POST
FROM 3'-0" TO 5'-0"
ABOVE PARKING SURFACE.
POST MOUNTED SIGNS ARE
NOT TO INTERFERE WITH

/ f
% ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF
_

PERMIT REQUIRED

2

NOT TO SCALE

JURISDICTION:
PROPERTY OWNER:

BUILDING CODE:

SANITARY SEWER:

CITY OF LA CENTER

GENTEEL INVESTMENTS, INC.

PO BOX 1434

LA CENTER WA 98668

PHONE (360) 921-8244

CONTACT: ROY HEIKKALA

'03 EDITION INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

TRAVEL IN FRONT OF ZONING CODE: CITY OF LA CENTER ZONING ORDINANCE
//////////,,///////% PARKING STALL NOR CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT: 01 - 4 - CUP
LOCATED WITHIN AUTO ZONE: GC
STATE DISABLED PARKING BUMPER OVERHANG SPACE. PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM: CITY OF LA CENTER

CITY OF LA CENTER

L ) STORM WATER SYSTEM: CITY OF LA CENTER
> </ ADD 'VAN ACCESSIBLE' SIGN SITE AREA: 96,000 S.F. OR 1.58 ACRES
p > AT SPACES MARKED 'VAN' OCCUPANCY: B
% VAN . ON SITE PLAN. OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: N.A.
SETBACKS: FRONT - NONE
\ACCESS|BLE/ RONT S ot
SIDE (INTERIOR) - 7'-6" (UR ZONE)
REAR - 20'-0"
ADA PARK| N G S | G NAG E TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B FIRE SPRINKLERED

BASE ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 9,000 S.F.
FIRE SPRINKLER INCREASE: 18,000 S.F.

TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 27,000 S.F.

NEW CONCRETE RETAINING

ACTUAL FLOOR AREA: 8,800 S.F.

RAILS A MINIMUM OF 3'-6" ABOVE ] ACTUAL: 2 STORY
ADJACENT WALKING SURFACES. — AREA PARK'G @ 400S.F./STALL
CONNECT NEW RETAINING BLDG | FLOOR AREA REQD | ACTUAL
WALL TO THE EXISTING " UPPER 6,000 S.F. 15.00
UNDERNEATH THE STAIR | GRND 6,288 S.F. 16.00
LANDING. SEE STRUCTURAL. \ oy UPPER 3,600 S.F. 9.00
) L B [GRND 5,200 S.F. 13.00
15-7" (17) 11" TREADS 2 < | GRND 3,520 S.F. 9.00
RISERS - (18) @ 6-13/16" | BASEMNT 625 S.F. 2.00
| TOTAL 25,229 S F. 64.00 74.00
EMPLOYEE PARKING = 10 STALLS = 20 EMPLOYEES
REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING - TABLE 1106: 51-75 = 3 STALLS
PROVIDED ACCESSIBLE PARKING - 5 STALLS (VAN STALLS)
2 | a STANDARD SIZE STALLS (9x20) = 69 CARS = 93%
COMPACT SIZE STALLS (7.5x15) = 5CARS = 7%
/

—— NEW STAIR ASSEMBLY
W/HANDRAILS & GUARD RAILS

EXISTING RETAINING WALL
& METAL PIPE GUARDRAIL

ENLARGED STAIR PLAN

EXISTING CONCRETE /
RETAINING WALL

©

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(3) 11" TREADS -0

RISERS - (4) @ 6"

ENLARGED STAIR PLAN

©

6" CONCRETE
RETAINING WALL

!

DOWN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

BLDG B

6!_0"

2|_9|| 1 l_1 1 n
TYP. 1-0"/ (3) 11" TREADS TYP-
RISERS - (4) @ 7"

ENLARGED STAIR PLAN

1 1/2" DIA HANDRAIL

5
11/2" DIA VERT @ ®
6'-0" O.C. MAX.
y )
%7 e}
(23
Z s
5 X
™
\ : é \1'-0" MIN.
=
— - NOTE: AN INTERMEDIATE LANDING IS REQUIRED
1-11 " WHEN THE STAIRWAY VERTICAL RISE EXCEEDS
MIN 12'-0". THE LANDING SHALL BE THE WIDTH OF THE
CONC OR FABRICATED

STAIRWAY & A MINIMUM OF 5-0" IN THE DIRECTION
OF THE STAIR RUN.

ENLARGED STAIR SECTION

STEEL STAIRWAY T.B.D.

@

CONCRETE CURB
1:20 MAX SLOPE AT WALK

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

1:12 MAX SLOPE AT RAMP

EXPANDED MTL GRATE
SURFACE FINISH

Q
6!_0" Q Q
Q%QOQOOQQO
0957080

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP. Qo%b 5 QQOQ

TRUNCATED DOME PATTERN QQQQQQQQQQO

PER FEDERAL & STATE CODES. %Q%Q

5-0"TYP g \
1/4" MAX LIP

®

BUILDING CORNER BEYOND
——_

L

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

|~

6" CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL ON NORTH SIDE ONLY.
SEE GRADING PLAN.

ENLARGED STAIR SECTION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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503-752-7923

PORTLAND OR 97232
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@ 5 BUILDING UPPER FLOOR PLAN

WALL LEGEND

% = SHEAR WALL QD @ @ @ @ @

= FRAMED STUD WALL 130-0"
= CONCRETE WALL . 26'-1 5/8" 26'-0" 26'-0" 26'-0" 26'-0"

SYMBOL LEGEND

COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT
HERITAGE CENTER BUILDING 'B’

12/24/2009
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< = EXIT LIGHT ’ 7 7 O
*@ =EX|TLIGHTW/ e —— 77IT777777777 777777 77"77777777777777777TI7777777777777%777IT7777777777777
DIRCTION ARROW It It It B
It It It
DOOR NOTES I I I I I I INTERIOR FINISH N.I.C.
1. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE 5 I It It
FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE o TENANT 1 I TENANT 2 TENANT 3 I TENANT 4 I TENANT 5
OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. I I It
EXCEPTION: KEY LOCKS MAY BE Il Il Il
USED IF ACCOMPANIED BY A VISIBLE N I T~ " CMU SHEAR WALL. SEE I I
SIGN WITH 1" MINIMUM HIGH LETTERS OPEN TO ABOVE \\ /7‘ | STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL | |
STATING "THIS OPEN MUST REMAIN 5 R | INFORMATIO & DETALLS. i I
UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS". S Y F ﬂ\ STEEL SUPPORT COLUMN. SEE || I @
tHE DOORS MUST BE FREE TO SWING e W N i STRUCTURAL FORADDITIONAL | i
OPEN WITHOUT OPERATION OF A 71\ S Iy i INFORMATIO & DETAILS. 1 I I
LATCHING DEVICE. I ] I I o
|| ] 1 1 <
FIRE BLOCKING 5 I I I ;/— TENANT DEMISING WALLS N.I.C. I I I I 2
o
ALL CONCEALED FRAMING SHALL HAVE Ny I I I I
SOLID 2x_ BLOCKING BOTH HORIZONTALLY ¥ ] || INSULATED WINDOWS | || TYP. TENANT ENTRY DOOR - |
AND VERTICALLY AT A MAXIMUM SPACING Y || (PROVIDED BY OWNER) ] || %X% ALUMINUM STOREFRONT || 5
SECTION 708.2.2 FOR ALTERNATIVE FIRE J II | II II | o® z <
BLOCK MATERIALS. ALL OPENINGS AROUND o S M — S e R S — W - e = M w SR e = MM EEEE e = NI = EOE @ Sa
VENTS, PIPES, AND DUCTS SHALL BE FILLED i I/ I/ I/ J TvP ROCIL/ J I/ & x w
WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE FIRE RATED MATERIAL 3 VENEER ke, =
WHERE PENETRATING FIRE RATED WALL, o o o o o o o - O
FLOOR/CEILING, OR ROOF ASSEMBLIES. ‘:‘\ | T
L TYP GALV T @ <ZE g
STEEL COL. —_— E
SEE STRUCT. 2 3 3 g
(@] D
44" | 44 | 4-am | 44 | 44 8-8" 44" | 44 | 44 | 44 8-8" atam | 4-4n | 44 | 4tsn 8-8" atam | 4-4n | 44 | 4-4n 8-8" 44 | 44 | 4| | 44 | 44 o % % =
= o
94" 18'-0" 18'-0" 13-0" 13-0" 13-0" 18'-0" 18'-0" 9-8" % 55 S
a 0O om o
130'-0"
SHEET NUMBER
ﬁNF BUILDING MAIN FLOOR PLAN
1 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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